BIDW30N60T Insulated Gate Bipolar Transistor (IGBT)
Features
n	 600	V,	30	A,	Low	Collector-Emitter
Saturation	Voltage	(VCE(sat))
n	 Novel	trench-gate	field-stop	technology
n	 Optimized	for	conduction
n	 RoHS	compliant*
Applications

L
L = 1.87 mH, VCE = 400 V, VGE = 15 V, IC = 30 A, RG = 10 Ω
How to Order
B I D W 30 N 60 T
B = Bourns®
I = IGBT
Type
 D = Discrete
Package Code
 W = TO-247
Current Rating
 30 = 30 A
Device Type
 N = N-channel
Nominal Voltage (divided by 10)
 60 = 600 V
Optimization
 T = Medium Speed
Electrical Characteristic Performance (continued)
Environmental Characteristics
ESD Class (HBM) .......................................................................2
BIDW30N60T Insulated Gate Bipolar Transistor (IGBT)
Product Dimensions
DIMENSIONS:
MM
(INCHES)
E
P
DIA.
E2
Q
D
L
A
A1cb
e
b2
b4
A2
L1
Symbol Min. Nom. Max.
A 4.80
(.189)
5.00
(.197)
5.20
(.205)
A1 2.21
(.087)
2.41
(.095)
2.59
(.102)
A2 1.85
(.073)
2.00
(.079)
2.15
(.085)
b 1.11
(.044) — 1.36
(.054)
b2 1.91
(.075) — 2.25
(.089)
b4 2.91
(.115) — 3.25
(.128)
c 0.51
(.020) — 0.75
(.030)
D 20.80
(.819)